2025 Fee Schedule

Police/Code Enforcement/Fire Required Permits & Fees

FEES:

AMUSEMENT: fees are on an annual basis

Juke boxes $ 150

Pool tables $ 150

Video or mechanical amusement devices $ 300

Transient vendors, first employee $ 50-500
Transient vendors, each additional employee $ 10
BUILDING:

Residential plan review $50
Additions or alterations (Residential) 1.5% estimated cost of construction
Additions or alterations (Commercial) 2.5% estimated cost of construction
Light industrial 2.5% estimated cost of construction
New construction (Residential) 1.5% estimated cost of construction
New construction (Commercial) 2.5% estimated cost of construction
Deck $ 75

Demolitions $ 150

Driveways $ 50

Fences $ 50

Garages $ 50

PA UCC fee $ 4.50

Parking pads $ 50

Patios $ 50

Porch $ 50
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Sewer tap fee (Residential) $ 250
Sewer tap fee (Commercial) $ 2,500
Signs (new) (plus $3/sq ft) $ 50
Signs (repair/replace) $ 50
Sheds (> 120sq ft) $ 30
Solar voltaic systems $ 50
Temporary membrane structures (> 400sq ft) $ 50
Walls (> 4ft in height) $ 50
Non-Borough Licensed UCC Fees 20% of contracted fee
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANY, USE AND ZONING

Residential (per unit) $ 55
Non-Residential, first unit $ 100
Non-Residential, each additional unit $ 75
Daycare, Group Homes, Lodging Homes, Institutional, Nursing, Motels, Hotels (peryr) | $ 100
Tax certification $ 60
CURB CUT

Residential (per cut) $ 50
Non-Residential - up to 12 lineal feet $ 60
Non-Residential over 12 lineal feet $ 5
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GRADING

VVolume of Material:

Less than 50 cubic yards $ 2
Between 50 and 249 cubic yards $ 4
Between 250 and 499 cubic yards $ 8
Between 500 and 999 cubic yards $ 10
More than 1,000 cubic yards ($3 each additional cubic yard) $ 10
Escrow agreements and bonds for each agreement and bond $ 10
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OPERATIONAL FIRE:

Carbon dioxide systems for beverage dispensing applications (>100lbs) $ 100
Combustible dust producing operations $ 100
Combustible fibers $ 100
Compressed gases $ 100
Cutting and welding $ 100
Dry cleaning operations $ 100
Explosives, ammunition & blasting agents $ 1,000
Flammable and combustible liquids $ 100
Hazardous materials (as listed in the IFC) $ 250
Hot work operations (on roofs) $ 100
Repair garages & motor fuel dispensing facilities $ 100
Storage of scrap tires & tire by-products $ 100
Temporary membrane structures (> 400sq ft) $ 100
OTHER:
Open burning $ 25
Restaurant sidewalk food service $ 30
Sidewalk signs or displays $ 30
State Fee (collected by Borough) (subject to change by PA Commonwealth) $ 4
Swimming pools $ 50
Traffic Study $ 1,500
Utility pole (erect, replace or move) $ 55
Additional fee (per pole if old pole not removed within 60 days) $ 100
Short Term Rental Annual fee $ 300
\Vacant property Annual fee $ 1000
POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Audio or video files, per request $100
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PA Crash Reports $15

Police reports, per report; no charge for victim(s) of a crime $20
PARKING

EV Charger parking per Hr $2
Parking meter with coins hourly rate .50
Parking meter with App hourly rate + credit card fees .50
Business Parking Permit Lot 1 per Month 5 60
Business Parking Permit Lots 2/3 per Month 5 45

RENTAL INSPECTIONS:

Residential units $ 50
Each additional unit $ 25
Additional inspections (per unit) $ 25

Page 5 of 9



SIDEWALK AND ROADWAY OBSTRUCTIONS

Erection of scaffold over roadways and public sidewalks

Residential (base fee-up to 30 days) $ 100
Non-residential (base fee-up to 30 days) $ 100
Non-residential - additional fee (per linear foot) $ 0.50

SIDEWALK OPENING

Application Fee $ 30
Inspection Fee (per opening-up to 100 sq feet) $ 25
Additional per each 10 sq feet $ 1

STREET OPENING

Application Fee $ 50

Inspection Fee (per opening-up to 25 sq feet) $ 25
Additional foot $ 1

STORM WATER COMPLIANCE

Application Fee/Visual Inspection $ 40

Certificate of Compliance $ 10

TEST HOLE

Application fee $ 30

Additional fee (per hole) $ 5

ZONING

Review with Opinion of Consistency $50

Conditional Use, Variances, Special Exceptions, all other (Deposit inc. $150 app fee) $ 500
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Parks & Recreation Permits & Fees

Fee

Bellevue Memorial Park Swimming Pool

(Avalon residents will receive resident rates for 2024 pool season)

Season Pass: Child Under 4 years, Resident or Non-Resident Free
Season Pass: Youth 4-17 years, Resident $75
Season Pass: Youth 4-17 years, Non-Resident $110
Season Pass: Adult 18-62 years, Resident $90
Season Pass: Adult 18-62 years, Non-Resident $125
Season Pass: Senior over 62 years, Resident $55
Season Pass: Senior over 62 years, Non-Resident $80
Season Pass: 1 Adult + 1 Child in same household, Resident $110
Season Pass: 1 Adult + 1 Child in same household, Non-Resident $200
Season Pass: Family, 2 Adults + 2 Children/Youth in Same Household, Resident $175
Season Pass: Family, 2 Adults + 2 Children/Youth in Same Household, Non-Resident $250
Season Pass: Each Additional Child or Youth with Family Pass, Resident $25
Season Pass: Each Additional Child or Youth with Family Pass, Non-Resident $25
Daily Admission Before 5 pm: Child Under 4 Years, Resident or Non-Resident Free
Daily Admission After 5 pm: Child Under 4 years, Resident or Non-Resident Free
Daily Admission Before 5 pm: Youth 4-17 Years, Resident or Non-Resident $7
Daily Admission After 5 pm: Youth 4-17 Years, Resident or Non-Resident $5
Daily Admission Before 5pm: Adult 18 - 61 Years, Resident or Non-Resident $8
Daily Admission After 5 pm: Adult 18 - 61 Years, Resident or Non-Resident $6
Daily Admission with Shelter Rental, All Ages, Resident or Non-Resident $5
Daily Admission Before 5pm: Senior 62 and Over, Resident or Non-Resident $5
Daily Admission After 5pm: Senior 62 and Over, Resident or Non-Resident Free
Night Swim Event, All Ages, Resident or Non-Resident $5
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4th of July Admission, All Ages, Resident or Non-Resident

Free

Pool Parties: Base 2-hour Party, Up to 50 Swimmers, Resident $250
Pool Parties: Each Additional 25 Swimmers, Resident $50
Pool Parties: Base 2-hour Party, Up to 50 Swimmers, Non-Resident $300
Pool Parties: Each Additional 25 Swimmers, Non-Resident $50
Shelter Rentals

Bragdon Shelter, Monday-Friday, Residents $80
Bragdon Shelter, Monday-Friday, Non-Residents $145
Bragdon Shelter, Monday-Friday, Nonprofit Organizations $60
Bragdon Shelter, Saturday-Sunday, Residents $130
Bradon Shelter, Saturday-Sunday, Non-Residents $225
Lone Sentinel Shelter, Monday-Friday, Residents $75
Lone Sentinel Shelter, Monday-Friday, Non-Residents $140
Lone Sentinel Shelter, Monday-Friday, Nonprofit Organizations $55
Lone Sentinel Shelter, Saturday-Sunday, Residents $115
Lone Sentinel Shelter, Saturday-Sunday, Non-Residents $200
Friends Shelter, Monday-Friday, Residents $55
Friends Shelter, Monday-Friday, Non-Residents $120
Friends Shelter, Monday-Friday, Nonprofit Organizations $45
Friends Shelter, Saturday-Sunday, Residents $75
Friends Shelter, Saturday-Sunday, Non-Residents $140
Jim Porch Gazebo, Monday-Friday, Residents $25
Jim Porch Gazebo, Monday-Friday, Non-Residents $40
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Jim Porch Gazebo, Monday-Friday, Nonprofit Organizations

$25

Jim Porch Gazebo, Saturday-Sunday, Residents $40
Jim Porch Gazebo, Saturday-Sunday, Non-Residents $50
Alcohol Permit Fee $50
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